INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES

LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT
STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE

FY 2021 American Rescue Plan Act IMLS Appropriations

Total Distributed to States:

State

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE

$178,000,000

Federal Funds

from IMLS (1), (2)

$3,072,333.00
$2,159,309.00
$3,617,020.00
$2,660,308.00
$10,577,753.00
$3,265,421.00
$2,775,022.00
$2,215,012.00
$6,735,385.00
$4,333,563.00
$2,306,567.00
$2,398,059.00
$4,742,647.00
$3,471,810.00
$2,689,296.00
$2,634,877.00
$2,975,530.00
$3,012,150.00
$2,294,177.00
$3,319,475.00
$3,502,013.00
$4,171,573.00
$3,232,656.00
$2,646,421.00
$3,340,336.00
$2,235,443.00
$2,422,166.00
$2,683,783.00
$2,297,692.00
$3,935,345.00
$2,458,937.00
$6,213,213.00
$4,309,771.00
$2,166,750.00
$4,547,789.00
$2,867,357.00
$2,924,165.00
$4,785,292.00
$2,230,333.00
$3,136,938.00
$2,194,511.00
$3,500,545.00

State Matching

Funds (3)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



TEXAS $8,397,299.00 $0.00
UTAH $2,708,103.00 $0.00
VERMONT $2,135,819.00 $0.00
VIRGINIA $3,871,764.00 $0.00
WASHINGTON $3,676,331.00 $0.00
WEST VIRGINIA $2,388,880.00 $0.00
WISCONSIN $3,270,854.00 $0.00
WYOMING $2,126,881.00 $0.00
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA $2,155,313.00 $0.00
PUERTO RICO $2,684,768.00 $0.00
AMERICAN SAMOA $210,103.00 $0.00
NORTHERN MARIANAS $211,256.00 $0.00
GUAM $236,779.00 $0.00
VIRGIN ISLANDS $223,068.00 $0.00
MARSHALL ISLANDS $217,176.00 $0.00
MICRONESIA $222,154.00 $0.00
PALAU $204,709.00 $0.00

Total $178,000,000.00 $0.00

(1) The IMLS Federal funds (allotments) are calculated using the current
base provisions set into law (20 U.S.C. § 9101 et seq., see in particular
§§ 9123-9133) and population figures from the Bureau of the Census
(BOC) published in December 2020. The base amount for states, DC,
and PR was $2,000,000, and for all others the base was $200,000.

Population data is pulled from the BOC. Data used in the state allotment
table are calculated based on the most recent Census data available at
the time of the grant award notification. Therefore, the population data
used in the FY2021 table is what was available on the BOC website
https://www2.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/tables/2010-
2020/state/totals/nst-est2020.xIsx as of December 2020.

Population data for American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam, Puerto
Rico, Virgin Islands, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia,
and Palau is used from the Census International Data Base.
https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/international-
programs/data/tools/international-data-base.html This table reflects what
was available as of December 2020.

(2) With Match waived in accordance with (3), Maintenance of Effort
(MOE) distribution is omitted from this allotment formula.

(3) Waived pursuant to the American Rescue Plan Act.



	$178M allotments

